
 
 

 

January 8, 2025 

 

 

Mr. Michael Woods                     

BSW Architects 

5000 Quorum Drive 

Suite 600 

Dallas, TX 75254 

 

Re:   Collin County CUP 

   

Subject: CO #017 – SEDALCO Voluntary Deduct 

     

       

Michael, 

 

Please find the pricing attached for SEDALCO Change Proposal #CO-017. This credit is a 

voluntary deduction of profit by SEDALCO in order to assist the County in reaching the 25% 

threshold of Change Order cost on the project. The threshold had been exceeded by the 

previously approved Change Order for the labor and miscellaneous equipment associated with 

the added chillers. There is no reduction in scope associated with this change. 

 

The total credit for this change is ($200,000.00.) Upon acceptance of this proposal, please issue a 

Change Order to the Contract to reflect the deducted cost. 

 

Please call or email should you have any questions.   

 

Sincerely,      

  

        

Will Burgess 

Project Manager       Approved by: 

                             Architect – BSW   Date 

 

 

           Approved by: 

                             Owner – Collin County  Date 

 

1-17-2025



Proposed Change Request

CO - 17

ISSUED TO: Collin County
2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3160

McKinney, TX  75071

ATTENTION:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NUMBER:

Collin County ADF Ph II New Modular CUP

23534.

1/9/2025

DESCRIPTION: SEDALCO Voluntary Deduct
Voluntary deduct of profit by SEDALCO in order to assist County in getting under 25% threshold for 
approved Change Order cost on the project. Threshold had been exceeded previously on approved 
Change Order for the labor and added pumps associated with the added chillers to the Modular Plant.

    EXTENSIONS
  A          B    C         D

      Material      Labor           Equipment       Sub/Supplier           Work Description

SEDALCO Voluntary Deduct -200,000.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00

A    B C D

-200,000.00

APPROVED TO PROCEED BY: Line  1:  Total of Columns A + B + C + D $-200,000.00

Line  2:  Total From Markups & Add-Ons

Line  3:  Total Change Request Amount.............

TIME EXTENSION....
PRINTED NAME, TITLE

SIGNATURE

$0.00

$-200,000.00

0 calendar days

SEDALCO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A COMPENSABLE TIME EXTENSION SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO 
EXTEND THE SCHEDULED COMPLETION DATE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE

Page 1 of 1


